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► Speci昀椀 cations
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Optolinx FCU-RACK16S
16 Slot Lite Universal Media Converter Center

► Supports 16 FCU Series Media Converters
► 19” Rackmount Design, 2U Height
► LED Indicators for Power Supply
► 3 Hot-Swappable Cooling Fans
► Plug-and-Play Operation
► Small Form Factor Converter Chassis
► Fixed Internal AC Power
► 5-Year Warranty
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Dimension (W x H x D)

     440 x 285 x 88 mm (17.32 x 11.22 x 3.46 inches)

Shipping Weight

     6.8 Kg (15 lbs.)

Emission/Safety

     FCC Class A, CE

Warranty

     5-Year Warranty

FCU-RACK16S      16 Slot Lite Universal Media Converter Center

Optional Accessories

CBF-SC01ST-MD  SC to ST Multi-Mode Duplex Fiber Cable (1 Meter)

CBF-SC01SC-MD  SC to SC Multi-Mode Duplex Fiber Cable (1 Meter)

CBF-SC01SC-SS  SC to SC Single-Mode Simplex Fiber Cable (1 Meter)

AD-SCM-STF-M  SC (Male) to ST (Female) Duplex Adapter (Multi-Mode)

AD-SCM-STF-S  SC (Male) to ST (Female) Duplex Adapter (Single-Mode)

Number of Module Slots

     16 Slots

Number of Fans

     3 Hot-Swappable Fans

LED

     Power

Power

     Internal Power

     AC 110V or 240V

     Power Rated at 100W (Max)

     DC 5V

Power Consumption

     Empty (Without Modules): 9.5W

Operation Temperature

     0° C to 50° C (32° F to 122° F)

Storage Temperature

     -20° C to 60° C (-4° F to 140° F)

Operation Humidity

     5% to 90% (Non-condensing)

Case Material

     Iron / Steel / Plastic

► Ordering Information


